STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2018 No. 428

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, ENGLAND AND WALES

The Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) (Amendment) (No. 2) Regulations 2018

Made	21st March 2018
Laid before Parliament Laid before the National	28th March 2018
Assembly for Wales	28th March 2018
Coming into force	2nd May 2018

THE ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITTING (ENGLAND AND WALES) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) REGULATIONS 2018

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Amendment of the Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016
- 3. Amendment of regulation 3 (interpretation: Directives)
- 4. Amendment of regulation 14 (content and form of an environmental permit)
- 5. Amendment of regulation 80 (review: England)
- 6. Amendment of Schedule 8 (Part B mobile installations and Part B mobile plant etc.)
- 7. Amendment of Schedule 23 (radioactive substances activities) Signature

SCHEDULE — Amendment of Schedule 23

- 1. Amendment of Part 2 (interpretation)
- 2. In paragraph 1(2), for "or either of Tables 5 and...
- 3. In paragraph 2(1), in the definition of "type 2 NORM...
- 4. In paragraph 3(1), after "9" insert ", 9A".
- 5. After paragraph 6 insert— Dilution to reduce concentration of radioactivity...

- 6. After paragraph 9 insert— Historic radium contamination A substance or article is not radioactive material or radioactive...
- 7. Amendment of Part 3 (tables of radionuclides and summation rules)
- 8. In paragraph 1(1), in Table 1, in the entries for...
- 9. In paragraph 2(1), for Table 2 substitute— Radionuclide Concentration in...
- 10. Amendment of Part 4 (the Basic Safety Standards Directive)
- 11. In paragraph 1(b)— (a) for "Article 13" substitute "Article 12";...
- 12. In paragraph 2— (a) in sub-paragraph (1)(a) omit "from which...
- 13. After Section 2 insert— SECTION3 Miscellaneous duties of the regulator...
- 14. Amendment of Part 5 (the HASS Directive)
- 15. For the heading to Part 5 substitute "The control of...
- 16. In paragraph 1— (a) for the definition of "high-activity source"...
- 17. In the heading to section 3, omit "orphan".
- 18. For paragraph 5 substitute— In exercising relevant functions in relation to a radioactive substances...
- 19. For paragraph 6 substitute— In relation to a high-activity source, the regulator must keep...
- 20. In paragraph 8, in sub-paragraph (1)(a), before "recover", insert "control...
- 21. Amendment of Part 6 (radioactive substances activity exemptions)
- 22. In paragraph 1— (a) after the definition of "gaseous tritium...
- 23. For paragraph 2 substitute— (1) In this Part "NORM waste" means a substance or...
- 24. In paragraph 4, at the end insert—
- 25. In paragraph 5(2) omit "with a NORM waste concentration which...
- 26. In paragraph 7—(a) for sub-paragraph (1) substitute—
- 27. In paragraph 16—(a) for sub-paragraph (1)(a) substitute—
- 28. For paragraph 17(2)(d) substitute— (d) where the waste is a...
- 29. In paragraph 18—(a) for sub-paragraph (1) substitute—
- 30. After paragraph 18 insert— Exemption for disposing of gaseous NORM...
- 31. In paragraph 19(2)(b)(i) for "1 x 108 Bq" substitute "the...
- 32. In paragraph 25, in Table 4, in the final row,...
- 33. After paragraph 25 insert— Table 4A (1) The Table 4A referred to in Sections 2, 5...
- 34. In paragraph 26— (a) in sub-paragraph (1), in Table 5,...
- 35. In paragraph 30, in Table 8— (a) in the entry...

Explanatory Note